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AGENDA

Division of Environmental Quality, Office of Land Resources

DETAILS

Date | Time | Location:

Subject:

ATTENDEES

Advisory Committee

AGENDA ITEMS

ARKANSAS

ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT

08/27/2025 | 9:00 am | 5301 Northshore Dr. NLR, Commission Room 1W06
For virtual link please email Matthew McGhee for link and password

matthew.mcghee@arkansas.gov

Advisory Committee on Petroleum Storage Tanks

DEQ Trust Fund Staff Environmental Consultants

I. Call Meeting to Order
II. Introduction of Guests

II1. Approval of Minutes

IV. Financial Status Report - Trotta

V. New Business - Request for Reimbursement - Stevens

LUST/LAST #
33-0002
23-0128
18-0144
28-0029
72-0223
39-0005

VI. Other Business

Con. App.# Facility Name, City

PMI/TERR 1 WildKatz Station, Melbourne
SPATCO 1 Patton Deli, Wooster

SPATCO 6 Former Marion BP, Marion

EPC 11 Marmaduke Chevron, Marmaduke
EWI 1 La Sierra Market, Springdale
PPM 3 Double Quick No. 95, Marianna

Jarrod Zweifel - Update on the 2025 Cost Control Work Group and rulemaking.

Division of Environmental Quality
5301 Northshore Drive, North Little Rock, AR 72118-5317
www.adeq.state.ar.us

Total

AOMA

Reimbursement
$22,527.58
$7,579.76
$466,399.20
$31,945.24
$20,506.62
$21,129.74

$570,088.14



