

AGENDA

Division of Environmental Quality, Office of Land Resources

DETAILS

Date | Time | Location: 08/27/2025 | 9:00 am | 5301 Northshore Dr. NLR, Commission Room 1W06

For virtual link please email Matthew McGhee for link and password

matthew.mcghee@arkansas.gov

Subject: Advisory Committee on Petroleum Storage Tanks

ATTENDEES

Advisory Committee DEQ Trust Fund Staff Environmental Consultants AOMA

AGENDA ITEMS

I. Call Meeting to Order

II. Introduction of Guests

III. Approval of Minutes

IV. Financial Status Report - Trotta

V. New Business - Request for Reimbursement - Stevens

	LUST/LAST #	Con.	<u>App. #</u>	Facility Name, City	Reimbursement
1	33-0002	PMI/TERR	1	WildKatz Station, Melbourne	\$22,527.58
2	23-0128	SPATCO	1	Patton Deli, Wooster	\$7,579.76
3	18-0144	SPATCO	6	Former Marion BP, Marion	\$466,399.20
4	28-0029	EPC	11	Marmaduke Chevron, Marmaduke	\$31,945.24
5	72-0223	EWI	1	La Sierra Market, Springdale	\$20,506.62
6	39-0005	PPM	3	Double Quick No. 95, Marianna	\$21,129.74

Total \$570,088.14

VI. Other Business Jarrod Zweifel - Update on the 2025 Cost Control Work Group and rulemaking.